```
(11) Bet. Secs. 13-18, T 22 N., R 12-13 E. Dr. Area 60 A. C- 0.5
       5' x 2' x 26' BC 5 R C Box Culvert.

      1:2:4 Concrete
      13.15 C Y
      @ $18.15 per C Y
      $238.67

      Reinforcing Steel
      1176 Lbs.
      @ .0475 per Lb.
      55.86

      Total
      $294.53

(12) Bet. Secs. 12-7 T 22 N., R 12 -13 E. Dr. Area 40 A. C- 0.5 4 x 2 x 26 BC 5 R C Box Culvert.

      1:2:4 Concrete
      11.11 C Y @ $18.15 per C Y
      $201.65

      Reinforcing Steel
      977 Lb.s @ .0475 per Lb.
      46.41

      Total
      $248.06

 (13) Bet. Secs. 12-7, T 22 N., R 12-13 E. Dr. Area 40 A. C_ 0.5 4 x 2 c 26 BC 5 R C Box Culvert.

      1:2:4 Concrete
      11.11 CY @ $18.15 per C Y
      $201.65

      Reinforcing Steel
      977 Lbs. @ .0475 per Lb.
      46.41

      Total
      $248.06

 (14) Bet. Secs. 12-7, T 22 N., R 12-13 E., Drainage A 10 A. C- 0.5
      Pipe to be furnished by County at site of work.
      Installing 24" R C Pipe 28 L F @ $ 1.75 per L F $ 49.00 1:2:4 Concrete 2.08 C Y @ $19.30 per C Y 40.14 Reinforcing Steel 56 Lbs. @ .05 Per Lb. 2.80 $ 91.94
 (15) Bet. Secs. 6-7, T 22 N., R 13 E., Dr. Area 40 A. C_ 0.5

45 x 2 x 26 BC 5 R C Culvert.
     1:2:4 Concrete
Reinforcing Steel

11.11 C Y @ $18.15 per C Y $201.65
977 Lbs. @ .0475 per Lb. 46.41
Total $248.06
                                                                                                 $248.06
 (16) Bet. Secs. 5-6, T 22, N. R 13 E., Dr. Area 440 A. C_ 0.5 Double 6' x 4' x 26' BC_ 5A.R C Box Culvert.
     1:2:4 Concrete 41.65 C Y @ $18.15 per C Y $755.95
Reinforcing Steel 3257 Lbs. @ .0475 per Lb. 154.71
Total $910.66
 (17) Bet. Secs. 5-6, T 22 N., R 13 E., Dr. Area 960 A. C_ 0.5 Double 8 x 6 x 26 BC 5 A. R C Box Culvert.
        1:2:4 Concrete 68.77 C Y @ $18.15 Per CY 1,248.18 Reinforcing Steel 5267 Lbs. @ .0475 per LB 250.18
  (18) Bet. Secs. 5-6, T 22, N. R 13 E., Dr. Area 10 A. C_ 0.5
        $ 49.00
  (19) Bet. Secs. 5-6, T 22, N R 13E. Dr. Area 50 A. C- 0.5
        1:2:4 Concrete
Reinforcing Steel

12.30 C Y @ $18.15 Per C Y
Reinforcing Steel

12.30 C Y @ $18.15 Per C Y
48.69
                                                                                  Total $271.94
                                  GRAND TOTAL FOR CONSTRUCTING
                                                 ABOVE LISTED STRUCTURES
                                                                                                 $7,042.00
        Force account, or extra work only when in writing ordered by the Engineer, at
         Actual Cost plus Fifteen (15%) per Cent.
```

If awarded the work, we agree to immediately enter into contract. furnishing an acceptable Surety Company bond, both contract and statutory, in the full amount of One Hundred (\$100%) per cent of the estimated contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within ten (10) days from this date and to complete the same on or before the 15th. day of October, 1928 and upon failure to do so, agree to the provisions as embodied in the Okla. State Standard Specifications respecting failure to complete within the specified time as

bid.

When mutually agreed to by and between your Honorable Board and ourselves, this proposal may be extended to additional work of the same character and upon the same highway and as a continuation of the work herein bid upon as though the same were herein originally contained and set out.

Certified Check or Bidders bond amo nting to \$2500.00 being approximately 10% of the sum bid, is hereto attached conforming to the "Notice to Contractors" and specification provisions.

Respectfully, Submitted, this 13th. day of August, 1928 E G FIKE AND CO. By: E G Fike, President.